VICTORIAN SCHOOLS TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS - GIRLS

Last Updated: 18 October 2021
Tim Erickson

The Victorian Schools Track and Field Championships are held in the October/November period of the summer season and currently feature walks for U14-U18 age groups.

Victorian Schools 5000m U20 Track Championship

2000  Ranger, Catherine  Loreto Ballarat 26:12.15 - -

2001  Bridgitte Burns Sacred Heart 27:30.89  Catherine Ranger Loreto College 27:5551 -

2002  Burns, Bridgitte Sag 28:06.36  Jacobs, Fauve Kai 28:19.26  Gleich, Laura Lor 28:41.70
2003  Rothwell, Jess Goulburn Valley SC 26:01.11 Buzzard,. Sibon Girton Grammar 28:25.28  Emmerson, Jodie  Berwick SC 30:15.88
2004  Rothwell, Jess Goulburn Valley SC 25:31.13  Girgin, Eda Mgi 28:23.72  Vandelheiligenberg, Kylie Lyn 34:44.41
2005  Laurie Natalie Kingswood College 26:48.26  Jessie Palfreyman Golden Square SC. 27:19.95-

2006  Rothwell, Jess Goulburn Valley SC 25:23.28 Drennan, Lauren Sts 27:19.11  Laurie, Natalie Kin 29:49.16
2007 - - -

This was decommissioned after 2007 and started again in 2014

2014 - - -
2015  Swan, Emily John Monash 31:39.32 - -
2016  Feain, Madeleine  Salesian College 32:48.72 - -
2017 - - -
2018  Koong, Jia Lin Malaysia 27:41.78 - -
2019  Peart, Jemma Ballarat HS 25:31.99 - -

2020  Meet cancelled due to Victoria wide Covid-19 lockdown
2021  Meet cancelled due to Victoria wide Covid-19 lockdown

Victorian Schools 3000m U18 Track Championship

2000  McGinniskin, Erica Maryborough 15:42.35 -

2001 - -

2002  Wilkie, Rebecca  Eum 15:47.86  Adriaans, Monica Sao 18:56.88 -

2003  Gray, Emma Kai 15:44.98  Palfreyman, Jessie Golden Square SC 16:28.60  Alexander, Sarah  Karingal Park SC 16:41.07
2004  Jacobs, Fauve Ccg 16:33.62 - -

2005  Siobhan Donovan BOR 15:41.26 - -

2006  Brunton, Caitlin Kai 15:54.37  Zervaas, Stephanie Men 20:59.04 -

This was decommissioned after 2006 in favour of a 5000m championship




Victorian Schools 5000m U18 Track Championship

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Victorian Schools 3000m U17 Track Championship

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

Attard, Tamara
Lamble, Regan
Alexander, Beth
Tallent, Rachel
Burren, Amy
Boldiston, Zoe

Aquinas College
Strathcona Bggs
Brentwood SC
Ballarat HS

KIL

Notre Dame

Billington, Tayla-Paige Balcombe Gra
Billington, Tayla-Paige Balcombe GS

Montag, Jemima
Huse, Philippa

Wesley College
St Leonard’s

Henderson, Rebecca Berwick SC

Hay, Charlotte

Meet cancelled due to Victoria wide Covid-19 lockdown
Meet cancelled due to Victoria wide Covid-19 lockdown

Brentwood Se

Emmett, Jamie-Lee Bayswater SC

Jodie Emmerson
Gray, Emma
Jacobs, Fauve
Donovan, Siobhan
Jess Rothwell
Alexander, Beth

Berwick SC
Kai
Ccg
Bor

Goulburn Valley SC.

Bre

26:13.32
25:08.43
25:34.67
26:37.49
27:07.8

25:21.21
24:48.68
26:35.67
23:17.26
25:17.07
23:55.22

26:18.78

15:39.29
15:54.58
16:12.12
15:56.67
14:43.51
15:07.84
15:50.41

Shaw, Kirstin
Gage, Mykaela
Brazel, Hilary
Campbell, Caitlin
Heard, Amanda
George, Stephanie
Boldiston, Zoe
Collis, Lauren
Noonan, Emily
Davison, Mackayla

Cocking, Holly

Emmerson, Jodie
Rebecca Wilkie
Jenkins, Tara
Donovan, Siobhan
Fuzzard, Sibon
Caitlin Brunton
Attard, Tamara

This was decommissioned after 2006 in favour of a 5000m championship

Victorian Schools 3000m U17 Track Championship

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Lamble, Regan
Alexander, Beth
Brazel, Hilary
Campbell, Caitlin

Strathcona Bggs
Brentwood SC
Emmaus College
Copperfield College

Hockley-Samon, Jmara CLO

George, Stephanie
Swan, Emily
Montag, Jemima
Clarke, Eliza

Yarra Valley
John Monash
Wesley College
Catholic Lad

Henderson, Rebecca Berwick Grammar

Peart, Jemma
Cocking, Holly

Ballarat High
Luther College

24:31.32
25:37.35
26:45.65
31:48.16
26:54.0

27:22.59
30:29.99
24:36.21
24:54.16
25:34.39
25:06.96
30:24.89

Laurie, Natalie
Tallent, Rachel
Payne, Emily
Jones, Ebony
Stadus, Lauren

Unattached

SAG

Emmaus College
cocC

Goulburn Val
Yarra Valley

Notre Dame College

Our Lady of
Oxley College
St Ignatius

Luther College

Berwick SC
Eumemmerring
Spe

Bor

Gir

Kai

Aqu

Kingswood College
Ballarat HS X
KAI

Bendigo Sth East SC

IGG

McNicol-Davidson, Chloe Flinders Chr

Collis, Lauren
Huse, Philippa
Davison, Mackayla

O’Mahony, Kathleen
O’Mahony, Kathleen

Our Lady of Mercy Col

St Leonard's
St Ignatius
Mater Christi
Mater Christi

29:04.91
33:28.39
27:06.39
29:39.1

26:52.52
26:40.85
28:34.63
31:12.58
30:15.55
27:17.68

28:00.84

16:55.68
16:06.08
16:14.95
16:05.88
16:10.47
16:22.37
15:54.36

27:10.83
25:48.39
32:31.30
40:09.62
27:24.6

30:23.83

29:57.09
26:33.44
30:13.52
30:26.02
31:00.54

Raselli, Cassie
Raselli, Cassandra

Bertrand, Carly
Swan, Emily
Feain, Madeleine
Dowie, Ellen

PLC
PLC

Maribyrnong
John Monash
Salesian Col
Ballarat

Powierski, Rebekah Glen Waverle

Jacobs, Fauve
Jaclyn Bryant
Boddy, Tyne
Boddy, Tyne

Beth Alexander
Palfreyman, Jessie

Alexander, Beth
Maskell, Katrina

Bertrand, Carly
Feain, Madeleine
Lillie, Jessica
Hill, Madison

Kardinia Int.
Bendigo SC.
Nos
Chc

Heany Park ps
Gol

Brentwood SC
Shepparton HS

Maribyrnong

Salesian College
Rowville Sec
Crusoe 7-10

Powierski, Rebekah Glen Waverley

27:47.03
32:354

33:58.34
32:27.62
32:50.63
31:25.54

28:05.80

17:41.40
16:26.06
16:38.12
17:11.74

17:26.49
17:13.69

27:59.01
33:45.72

33:09.67
34:06.64
31:46.21
30:41.82

31:52.66

N)Y



2019  Peart, Alanna Ballarat Hig 23:43.03
2020  Meet cancelled due to Victoria wide Covid-19 lockdown
2021  Meet cancelled due to Victoria wide Covid-19 lockdown

Young, Grace

Victorian Schools 1500m U16 Track Championship

2000 Emmerson, Jodie  Berwick SC 7:13.97 Catling, Sarah
2001  Burns, Bridgitte Sacred Geel 7:20.55 Gray, Emma
2002  Jacobs, Fauve Kai 7:31.81 Ranger, Lucy

This was decommissioned after 2002 in favour of a 3000m championship

Victorian Schools 3000m U16 Track Championship

2003  Sibon Fuzzard Girton Grammar 15:44.39  Paula Nguyen
2004  Jess Rothwell 15:01.58  Sarah Alexander
2005  Jessie Palfreyman Golden Square SC 15:31.53  Eda Girgin

2006  Laurie, Natalie KIN 14:51.73  Boddy, Lana

2007  Alexander, Beth Brentwood SC 15:37.35  Collins, Ayla

2008  Tallent, Rachel Ballarat HS 14:33.3 Brazel, Hilary
2009  Burren, Amy Killester College 14:59.63  Raselli, Cassandra
2010  Hockley Samon, Jmara Clonard College 15:07.16  Finnegan, Amelia
2011  George, Stephanie  YAR 15:48.0 Cooke, Brianna
2012  Irshad, Jasmine Wantirna Col 14:33.17  Sanders, Jade

2013  Montag Jemima Wesley College 13:13.32  Hamilton Emily
2014  Huse, Philippa St Leonard's College  15:40.18  Richardson, Brodie
2015  Clarke, Eliza Catholic Lad 14:16.76  Peart, Jemma

2016  Hayes, Zahra Rochester Sec. Coll 14:38.71  Hass, Jasmin

2017  Karagiorgos, Chloe Wantirna College 14:55.54  Hay, Charlotte
2018  Peart, Alanna Ballarat HS 13:57.69  Hay, Charlotte
2019  Briet, Brianna Cranbourne E 16:35.12  Thompson, Eliza-Grace

2020  Meet cancelled due to Victoria wide Covid-19 lockdown
2021  Meet cancelled due to Victoria wide Covid-19 lockdown

Victorian Schools 1500m U15 Track Championship

2000  Burns, Bridgitte Sacret Heart Geelong  7:11.69 Gray, Emma
2001  Fauve Jacobs, Kardinia Int 7:24.72 Tyne Boddy,
2002  Fuzzard, Sibon Gir 7:39.21 Gray, Hollie

This was decommissioned after 2002 in favour of a 3000m championship

Victorian Schools 3000m U15 Track Championship

2003  Jessica Rothwell Gou 14:31.11

Sarah Alexander

Northcote Hi

Fairhills
Kardinia Int
Lcb

Wsc

MGC

NOS

St John's Regional
Emmaus College
PLC

MATE

EPP

Berwick Seco
Mater Christ
Mater Christi College
Ballarat Hig
Parade College
Brentwood SC
Brentwood SC
Balcombe Gra

Kardinia Int.
Norlane SC
Kai

Karingal Park SC

27:56.48

7:14.12
7:24.36
7:42.89

19:13.12
16:08.30
15:41.22
19:21.31
16:24.18
15:24.7

16:20.73
15:14.78
20:59.0

16:13.41
15:57.65
17:54.67
14:42.03
16:37.91
15:23.28
15:51.71
18:39.24

7:24.74
7:38.32
7:53.39

16:28.82

Louey, Grace

Bryant, Jaclyn
Schenck, Amie
Boddy, Tyne

Tracy Nguyen

Tamara Attard
Brunton, Sarah
Davis, Danielle
Payne, Emily
Mason, Ella
Whiley, Ebony

Eastwood, Jessie
Collis Lauren
Lillie, Jessica
Noonan, Emily
Hass, Jasmin
Young, Grace
Chitty, Jade

Bryant, Donna
Lucy Ranger,

Awvila College

Flora Hill
Luther
Nos

Wsc

Aquinas

KAI

North Geel. SC
KAI

MGC

CcCB

Victorian Co
Our Lady of
Rowville SS
Oxley College

Ringwood SC
Northcote HS

Emmanuel Coll

Flora Hill
Loretto Coll

Donovan, Siobhan Bor

29:43.93

7:20.88
7:27.21
7:50.43

19:55.77

18:42.15
19:26.51
17:02.07
17:46.3

17:08.90
16:31.38

16:41.73
16:44.17
18:58.65
16:39.83

15:51.91
16:11.25
18:54.57

7:44.78
7:48.86
7:56.95

)



2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Victorian Schools 1500m U14 Track Championship

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

Jessie Palfreyman
Regan Lamble
Alexander, Beth
Tallent, Rachel
Burren, Amy

Hockley Samon, Jmara Clonard College

Bertrand, Carly
Sanders, Jade
Montag, Jemima
Vasiljevic, Taylor
Clarke, Eliza
Hayes, Zahra
Karagiorgos, Chloe
Peart, Alanna
Briet, Brianna
Smith, Emily

Meet cancelled due to Victoria wide Covid-19 lockdown
Meet cancelled due to Victoria wide Covid-19 lockdown

Emmett, Stevi
Laura Robinson,
Rothwell, Jessica
Jessie Palfreyman
Regan Ramble
Rachel Tallent
Raselli, Cassandra
Whiley, Ebony
Finnegan, Amelia
George, Stephanie

Strathcona BGGS
BRE

Ballarat HS
Killester College

Salesian College
BER

Wesley College
Fountain Gate Se

16:30.42
14:58.74
15:48.53
15:33.54
14:37.6

15:04.86
16:49.98
16:26.9

13:59.46
16:08.30

Catholic Ladies' College 14:08.34

Rochester Se
Wantirna College
Ballarat High
Berwick SC
Kilbreda College

Bayswater SC
Bellarine SC

Gou

Golden Square SC

Ballarat HS
BLO

Sjp

MAT

YAR

15:00.45
16:01.29
14:37.31
17:48.77
16:16.54

7:23.64
7:52.81
7:34.75
7:18.61
7:20.36
7:19.99
7:15.58
7:04.69
7:10.91
7:13.59

Eda Girgin

Natalie Laurie
Watt, Taylah
Brazel, Hilary
Raselli, Cassandra
Finnegan, Amelia
Stadus, Lauren
Eastwood, Jessie
Hamilton, Emily
Huse, Philippa
Noonan, Emily
Henderson, Rebecca
O’Mahony, Kathleen
Woolfe, Hayley

Kingswood College
MOB

Emmaus College
PLC

MAT

IGG

Mat

Mater Christ

St Leonard's
Oxley College
Berwick Seco
Mater Christi
Berwick SC

Heikkila-Dubowik, Kaylah Matthew Flin

Boddy, Tyne
Sibon Fuzzard,
Alexander, Sarah
Natalie Laurie
Mietta Feery
Beth Alexandra
Tallent, Rachel
Burren, Amy
Whiley, Ebony
Burren, Sarah

This was decommissioned after 2009 in favour of a 3000m championship

Victorian Schools 3000m U14 Track Championship

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Montag, Jemima
Montag, Jemima
Guy, Rachael

Wesley College
WES
Haileybury Col

Henderson Rebecca Berwick Prim
Henderson, Rebecca Berwick Sc

Peart, Alanna
Peart, Alanna

Black Hill Prima
Ballarat HS

14:35.20
14:45.13
16:15.81
15:33.17
14:51.73
15:39.30
16:03.28

Boldiston, Zoe
Hamilton, Emily
Hayes, Zahra
Peart Jemma
Hayes, Zahra
Clarke, Georgia
Nelson, Arnika

Norlane HS

Girton

Kar

Kingswood College

Heny Park Primary
BAL

Marks Primary
CCB

Killester College

Notre Dame
Mat

Our Lady of
Black Hill Prima
Rochester SC
Catholic Lad
Clonard College

16:40.16
15:17.62
16:39.43
16:37.02
15:26.7

15:18.87
17:14.47
18:31.1

16:03.02
16:15.26
18:24.19
16:00.23
17:13.72
15:12.85

16:59.77

7:24.34
8:03.14
7:44.40
7:25.40
7:34.38
7:21.63
7:26.82
7:08.53
7:17.41
7:15.01

16:19.76
16:36.51
17:38.44
16:13.95
15:22.33
16:02.28
16:16.20

Anne Whitworth
Lana Boddy
Brazel, Hilary
Dyer, Chelsea
Campbell, Caitlin
Whiley, Ebony
Whitelaw, Billie
Walker, Megan
Collis, Lauren
Davison, Mackayla

Taylor, Lee
Cocking, Holly
Nelson, Arnika

Jacobs, Fauve
Sarah Alexander,
Palfreyman, Jessie
Regan Lamble
Natalie Laurie
Nicole Hallett
Whiley, Ebony
Finnegan, Amelia
George, Stephanie
Boldiston, Zoe

Hamilton, Emily
Collis, Lauren
Hodges, Mikhala
Hayes Zahra
Peart, Jemma
Hay, Charlotte
Woolfe, Hayley

18:21.40
Norlane SC 18:36.48
EMM 17:08.41

Strathcona Bggs 16:42.01
Copperfield Coll 16:00.6

CCB 16:16.23
Dromana SC 20:14.12
CLO 18:36.0
Our Lady of 16:36.54
Saint Ignati 17:03.73
Lilydale Hig 19:34.35
Luther College 17:26.18
Clonard Coll 15:59.48
Kardinia Int. 7:44.29
Karingal Hei 8:07.72
Bwo 7:48.40
Laburnum PS  7:35.65
7:43.59
St Michaels Ber. 7:51.42
SJP 7:32.31
Mat 7:16.97
Kilsyth PS 7:19.86
St Mel's PS 7:29.
KAR 16:24.99
OUR 17:20.92
Parkridge PS ~ 18:15.88
Our Lady of 16:41.65
Ballarat HS 15:25.00
Glen Waverley 16:18.45
St Margaret’s  16:36.87



2017  Briet, Brianna Berwick SC 17:25.78  Heikkila-Dubowik, Kaylah Drysale PS 19:06.40 -
2018  Roberts, Darcy Billanook PS 17:02.88  Upson, Alannah Rowellyn Par 17:25.18  Heikkila-Dubowik, Kaylah Matthew FI. 17:36.62
2019  Roberts, Darcey Billanook Pr 15:57.10  Pashutina, Ariana Waverley Chr 16:40.37  Holmes, Molly St Helena Se 16:48.67
2020  Meet cancelled due to Victoria wide Covid-19 lockdown
2021  Meet cancelled due to Victoria wide Covid-19 lockdown
VICTORIAN SCHOOLS ROADWALKING CHAMPIONSHIPS — GIRLS
Under 20 Girls 10km
This event was introduced in 2003 to bring AV into line with changes to the younger Australian age categories and distances
2003  Jodie Emmerson  Berwick Sec Coll 64.10 - -
2004  Jacobs, Fauve Christian Coll Geelong  56:38 Elms, Kylie Lalor North S.C. 68:08 Tymms, Stefanie  Avila College 68:18
2005 - - -
2006  Rothwell, Jess Goulburn Valley Gr 51:54 Donovan, Siobhan Boronia Heights Coll ~ 54:50 -
2007  Brunton, Caitlin Kardinia Int. 55.43 - -
2008  Attard, Tamara Aquinas College 57:36 Collins, Talie St John's Regional Coll 63:01 -
2009  Alexander, Beth Brentwood SC 52:46 Shaw, Kirstin Westbourne GS 61:04 -
2010  Alexander, Beth Brentwood SC 51:34 Raselli, Cassie PLC 57:23 Attard, Bianca Aquinas Coll 58:02
2011  Bianca Attard Aquinas Coll Ringwood 1:03:14 - -
2012 - - -
2013  Mikhala Hodges Park Ridge P.S. 1:08:52 - -
2014  Stephanie George Yarra Valley G.S. 53:55 Emily Hamilton Mater Christi College  56:01 -
2015 - - -
2016  Hamilton, Emily ~ Mater Christi C 55:37 O'Mahony, Kathleen Mater Christi Col 1:06:52 Feain, Madeleine  Salesian College 1:07:58
2017 - - -
2018  Hay, Charlotte Brentwood SC 56:02 - -
2019  Henderson, Rebecca Berwick SC 49:01 Peart, Jemma Ballarat High School 49:21 O'Mahony, Kathleen Mater Christi Coll 1:03:14
2020  Meet cancelled due to Victoria wide Covid-19 lockdown
2021  Charlotte Hay Brentwood S.C. 51:02 Grace Louey Avila Coll 1:02:13 -
Under 19 Girls 10km
2001 - - -
2002  Wilkie, Rebecca  Eumemmerring S.C. 56:02 - -

This age group was discontinued after 2002

Under 18 Girls 5km

This event was introduced in 2003 to bring AV into line with changes to the younger Australian age categories and distances

(82}




2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Tyne Boddy
Donovan, Siobhan
Donovan, Siobhan
Drennan, Lauren
Lamble, Regan
Lamble, Regan
Tallent, Rachel
Burren, Amy
Amelia Finnegan
George, Stephanie
Stephanie George
Madeleine Feain
Huse, Philippa

Corio Bay Senior Coll

28.58

Boronia Heights College 25:54
Boronia Heights College 25:46

Sterathmore SC
Strathcona. B.G.G.
Strathcona. B.G.G
Ballarat HS

Killester College
Mater Christi College
Yarra Valley GS
Yarra Valley GS
Salesian College

St Leonard's College

Henderson, Rebecca Berwick SC
Henderson, Rebecca Berwick SC
Henderson, Rebecca Berwick SC

Peart, Alanna

Meet cancelled due to Victoria wide Covid-19 lockdown

Emily Smith

Under 17 Girls 5km

2001
2002

Bridgitte Burns
Boddy, Tyne

Ballarat HS

Kilbreda Coll

Sacred Heart C.
Norlane H.S.

This age group was discontinued after 2002

Under 16 Girls 3km
This event was introduced in 2003 to bring AV into line with changes to the younger Australian age categories and distances

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Sarah Alexander
Rothwell, Jessica
Lamble, Regan
Lamble, Regan
Tallent, Rachel
Tallent, Rachel
Finnegan, Amelia
Finnegan, Amelia
Zoe Boldiston
Montag, Jemima
Emily Hamilton
Philippa Huse
Peart, Jemma

Karingal Park SC
Goulburn Valley G.S.
Strathcona G.G.
Strathcona

Ballarat. H. S.
Ballarat. H. S.

Mater Christie College
Mater Christie College
Notre Dame College
Wesley College

Mater Christi C

St Leonard's College
Ballarat H.S.

26:15
24.50
24:15
24:50
24:18
25:39
26:00
27:09
32:51
27:40
24:02
24:23
24:32
24:14

28:35

26:03
28:34

15.35
14:53
14:48
15:07
15.05
14:35
14:57
14:51
14:56
14:27
15:59
15:53
14:18

Fauve Jacobs
Fuzzard, Sibon
Rothwell, Jess
Palfreyman, Jessie
Laurie, Natalie
Laurie, Natalie
Brazel, Hilary
Tallent, Rachel
Jmara Hockley-Samon
Finnegan, Amelia
Jade Sanders
Dowie, Ellen
Hayes, Zahra
Peart, Jemma
Cocking, Holly
Nelson, Arnika

Jade Chitty

Jodie Emmerson
JACOBS, Fauve

Eda Girgin

Lamble. Regan

Laurie, Natalie
Alexander, Beth
Collins, Ayla

Burrent, Amy
Hockley-Samon, Jmara
Hockley-Samon, Jmara
Stephanie George
Irshad, Jasmine

Paige De Lisen

Karla Bulte

Hayes, Zahra

Christian Coll Geelong 29.14

Girton G.S. 27:25
Goulburn Valley G.S.  25:49
Golden Square SC. 27:07
Kingswood. Coll. 25.05
Kingswood. Coll. 25:21
Emmaus College 26:23
Ballarat HS 24:35
Clonard College 27:56
Mater Christi College  26:41
Berwick SC 28:46
Highview CCC 33:20
Rochester S.C 24:52
Ballarat HS 24:40
Luther College 28:37
Clonard College 27:02
Emmanuel Coll 28:50
Berwick S.C. 26:54
Kardinia Int. Coll. 28:44

Melbourne Girls Coll ~ 15.42
Strathcoma Baptist G. G. 15:23
Kingswood College 15:22

Brentwood SC 15:16
St John’s College 15.45
Killester College 14:43
Clonard College 15:16
Clonard College 15:31
Yarra Valley Grammar 15:12
Wantirna College 14:56
Nazareth College 17:24
Casey Grammar School 16:19
Rochester S.C. 14:45

Stefanie Tymms  Avila College 34.22
Alexander, Sarah  Karingal Park S.C. 27:39
Brunton, Caitlin Kardinia Internat.  31:02
Attard, Tamara Aquinas Coll 27:32
Attard, Tamara Aquinas Coll. 27.15
Alexander, Beth Brentwood SC 26:28
Campbell, Caitlin  Copperfield SC 28:37
Brazel, Hilary Emmaus College  26:11
Ebony Whiley Catholic College  29:08
Heard, Amanda Goulburn Valley GS 27:25

Emily Swan John Monash 29:25
Lillie, Jessica Rowville SC 31:34
Hass, Jasmin Ringwood SC 28:18
O’Mahony, Kathleen Mater Christi 28:53
Louey, Grace Avila College 29:30

Kaylah Heikkila-Dubowik Matthew FI ~ 32:23

Jaclyn Bryant Bendigo 28:04
Van Den Heiligenberg, Kylie Lyndale. 33:00

Natalie Laurie Kingswood Coll 15.55
Palfreyman, Jessie Golden Sq. S.C.  16:02
Palfreyman, Jessie Golden Sq. S.C  16:07
Laurie, Natalie Kingswood Coll 15:43
Dyer, Chelsea Strathcona B.G.G. 15.52

Brazel, Hilary Emmaus College 15:41
Burren, Amy Killester College 15:33
Heard, Amanda Golden Valley GS 15:46
Jade Sanders Berwick S.C 16:23
Eastwood, Jessie  VCA 15:26
Jessica Lillie Rowville SC 17:38

Brodie Richardson Mater Christi Coll 17:23
Richardson, Brodie Mater Christi Col 16:38



2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Karagiorgos, Chloe Wantirna College

Peart, Alanna
Peart, Alanna
Briet, Brianna

Meet cancelled due to Victoria wide Covid-19 lockdown

Ariana Pashutina

Under 15 Girls 3km

2001
2002

Tyne Boddy
Alexander, Sarah

Ballarat SC
Ballarat SC
Cranbourne East SC

Ashwood H.S.

Norlane High
Karingal Park S.C.

This age group was discontinued after 2002

Under 14 Girls 3km
This championship was introduced in 2005

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Tallent, Rachel

Ballarat H.S.

Raselli, Cassandra Berwick Lodge PS

Burren, Amy
Whiley, Ebony

George, Stephanie Yarra Valley Grammar

Montag, Jemima
Shelby Kay
Guy, Rachael
Zahra Hayes

Killester College
Catholic Coll Bendigo

Wesley College
Selby P.S.
Haileybury College
Our Lady of SH PS

Rebecca Henderson Berwick S.C.

Peart, Alanna
Peart, Alanna

Black Hill P.S.
Ballarat HS

Heikkila-Dubowik, Kayla Drysdale PS

Roberts, Darcy
Roberts, Darcey

Meet cancelled due to Victoria wide Covid-19 lockdown

Mietta Morgan

Billanook PS
Billanook PS

Belgrave Heights C.S.

16:16
14:48
14:14
17:16

14:59

16:09
16:17

15:47
15:50
15.26
15:50
15:26
14:47
16:45
16:15
16:05
15:27
15:52
15:24
19:17
17:23
16:28

18:28

Cocking. Holly
Karagiorgos, Chloe
Walker, Charli

Luther College
Wantirna College
Oberon HS

Heikkila-Dubowik, Kaylah Matthew Flinders

Maddison Nash

Sarah Alexander
Donovan, Siobhan

Alexander, Beth
Burren, Amy
Whiley, Ebony
Burren, Sarah
Burren, Sarah
Boldiston, Zoe
Emily Hamilton
Bertrand, Georgia
Brodie Richardson
Jemma Peart
Clark, Madison
Hay, Charlotte

Heikkila-Dubowik, Kayla Matthew Flinders Girls

Smith, Emily

Charlotte MacDonell

Hazel Glen Coll

Karingal Heights P.S.
Boronia Heights S.C.

Heany Park P.S.

St Mark's PS

St Joseph’s P.S.

St Mark's PS

Killester College
Notre Dame College
Marta Christi Belgrave
Killara Primary School
Mater Christi College
Ballarat H.S.

Flinders CCC
Brentwood SC

Kilbreda College

Carisbrook PS

18:01
15:25
18:49
17:42

15:52

16:52
16:58

16:00
16:10
15.44
16:04
15:45
15:10
17:07
16:53
16:34
15:32
16:19
17:24

18:29
16:41

19:44

Nelson, Arnika

Thompson, Eliza

Tamara Platt
Girgin, Eda

Hallett, Nicole
Tallent, Rachel
Finnegan, Amelia
George, Stephanie
Boldiston, Zoe
Irshad, Jasmine
Lauren Collis
Utber, Brooklyn
Jemma Peart
Zahra Hayes

Clonard College 16:47

Balcombe GS 19:04

Mount Clear C. 17:41
Richmond West. 17:17

St Michael’s Schl  16:12

Ballarat HS 16:19
Mater Christie 15.52
Kilsyth PS 16:16
St Mel's PS 16:06

Wantirna College  16:21
OLOM College 17:48
Baden Powell Coll 16:58
Black Hill P.S. 16:37
Rochester S.C 15:45

O'Mahony, Kathleen Mater Christi Col 16:43

Noonan, Claire

Tatlock, Riannah
Tatlock, Riannah

Lula Parrott

Oxley College 17:46

Leopold PS 19:16
Saint Ignatius 17:47

Boroondara Park PS 21:09

~lI



